on preferential basis from the Objects as stated in the Explanatory Statement to the Notice of the Extraordinary General 
Meeting of the Company dated December 21, 2022.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting had allotted equity shares, in lieu of exercise of the conversion of 
warrants to warrant holders upon payment of 75% i.e. ` 159.03 (Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Nine and Three Paise only) 
each which was as follows:

Date of the Board Meeting No. of Warrants converted into equity shares Amount received (`)
April 29, 2023 6,00,000 9,54,18,000
October 19, 2023 5,00,000 7,95,15,000
November 7, 2023 40,000 63,61,200

[...]

` 48,09,76,570/- comprising of 4,80,97,657 equity shares of ̀  10/- each to ̀  48,23,56,570/- comprising of 4,82,35,657 equity 
shares of ` 10/- each pursuant to allotment of 1,38,000 equity shares upon conversion of warrants into equity shares.

The authorized share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 was ` 67,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Seven Crores only) 
divided into 6,00,00,000 Equity Shares of ` 10/- each and 70,00,000 compulsorily convertible preference shares of ` 10/- 
each.

13. 	Related Party Transactions
	 There were no materially significant related party contracts, arrangements and transactions entered during the year under